Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Teffenhart	11/30/2005
Benny S. Yam	11/30/2005
Raymond S. Brown	11/30/2005
James Mullowney	12/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street	
Internal Address:	Law Dept.	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11303323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)497-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6096837084

Email: janet.rubinstein@churchdwight.com

Correspondent Name: Janet B. Rubinstein

Address Line 1: 469 North Harrison Street

Address Line 2: Church & Dwight Co., Inc. - Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99035
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet B. Rubinstein

PATENT

REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0591

Н \$40.00

500142109

Total Attachments: 4

source=99035 Assignment from Teffenhart et al#page1.tif source=99035 Assignment from Teffenhart et al#page2.tif source=99035 Assignment from Teffenhart et al#page3.tif source=99035 Assignment from Teffenhart et al#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0592

			Docket No. 99035	
his is an A	ssignment of the following right	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America righ	ts, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
X	- ·			
	Date of Execution: 11/30/05 & 12/8/05			
	United States Provisional Pate			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
itle of the 1	Invention			
nventors (a.	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
John Teffe	nhart	62 Lloyd Street, Edison, NJ 08817	62 Lloyd Street, Edison, NJ 08817	
Benny S. Y	′am	2 Red Coach Lane, Holmdel, NJ 07733	2 Red Coach Lane, Holmdel, NJ 07733	
Raymond	S. Brown	380 Garretson Road, Bridgewater, NJ 0880	380 Garretson Road, Bridgewater, NJ 08807	
James Mul	llowney	33 George Street #11, Lawrenceville, NJ 08	33 George Street #11, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648	
www				
			4 High 2 days and a second and a	
ssignee				
	Name	Address		
Church & E	Owight Co., Inc.	469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99035

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Teffenhart	
Benny S. Yam	
Raymond S. Brown	
James Mullowney	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0594

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99035

(Although not suitant	Notarization 25115 C 261
(Annough noturizati	on is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	30 day of November , in the year 2005
at Princeton, New Jerse	у.
	(1) 1/1 to the
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of New Jersey	
County of Mercer	
D . C	
	opeared John Teffenhart foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of November, in the year 2005.
	Janet B. Rubinstein
	Notary Public of New Jersey
	Commission Evolros October 18
D141.1-	the state of the s
Executed this at Princeton, New Jersey	30 ¹⁷ day of November , in the year 2005
FILIOGION, NEW JEISE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Degre Colom
	(Signaturé of Inventor)
State of New Jersey	
County of Mercer	
Before me personally ap	meared Ranny S Vam
	foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	30 day of November , in the year 2005
	Janet B. Rubinstein
	Notary Public of New Jersey
	Commission Expires October 16, 2010 (Notary Public)
Executed this	30 th day of Nexamber, in the year 2005
at Princeton, New Jersey	
•	\sim
	Saymond form
State of New Jersey	(Signature of Inventor)
nue of New Jersey	
County of Mercer	
Before me personally an	peared Raymond S. Brown
	foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or ske is authorized to
execute the same this	30th day of November, in the year 2005
	Janet B. Rubinstein
	NOTATY Public of Now James
Cor	nmission Expires October 16, 2010 (Notary Public)
	The state of the s

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99035

(Although notarization is t	not necessary, it will be consider	Notarization red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	h day of Decen	nber , in the year 2005
at		James Wulginey (Signature of Inventor)
State of New Jersey		usignature of inventor)
County of MND leve	ý	
Before me personally appear		
	rn.	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of S	December in the year 2005
M/ Notary	ARTIN SENOFF Public, New Jersey Ion Expires May 22, 200	
Executed this	day of	, in the year
executea this	aay oj	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
onare by		
County of		
Defense was managed allocamage	ad	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fores		s free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appeare	eđ	
		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)
	-	

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 018157 FRAME: 0596